## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra Telecom, Inc.		10/14/2009	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264376	NOVUS
Registration Number:	3554195	NEXUS
Registration Number:	3686558	INTEGRACARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: khoofman@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25375.4000 (3 REG'S)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
Signature:	/James L. Vana/
	TRADEMARK

900146082 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0213

378/13/6

Date:	10/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of NEXUS, NOVUS and INTEGRACARE#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0214

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Integra Telecom, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Oregon corporation with its principal place of business at 1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500, Portland, Oregon 97232, is the owner of the service marks (the "Marks"), the common law rights in and to the Marks and the trademark registrations for the same (together, the "Registrations") identified below:

Reg. Number	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
3,264,376	NOVUS	7/17/07
3,554,195	NEXUS	12/30/08
3,686,558	INTEGRACARE	9/22/09

WHEREAS, Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation with its principal place of business at 1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500, Portland, Oregon 97232, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and and the Registrations, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Signed this 14th day of October, 2009

Integra Telecom, Inc.

By Linny Eller Name: Title: Associate General Coursel

25375-4000/LEGAL17105376.1

**RECORDED: 10/23/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004084 FRAME: 0215